

R.C.S. No. 281/2022  
Madhukar+1 Vs. Tahsildar+8  
Exh.144.

**ISSUES (S)**

- 1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that, there is already access way existed in the vicinity to approach agricultural land belonging to defendant Nos.2 to 5, as pleaded?
- 2) Whether the plaintiffs prove that, defendant No.1 has not followed principle of natural justice while prosecuting case No.2021/जमा-२/कावि-१४३, as alleged?
- 3) Whether the plaintiffs prove that, an order passed by defendant No.1 in the said proceedings dated 17/05/2022 regarding suit way is illegal, as alleged?
- 4) Whether the suit is tenable in present form?
- 5) Are the plaintiffs entitle for a decree to set-aside/cancel said order passed by defendant No.1 in respect of suit way, as sought for?
- 6) What order and decree?

Date :- 20/04/2026.

(S. S. Budruk)  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Majalgaon.